508997606 01/29/2025

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI787919

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Rokitta's GmbH	01/24/2024

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Individual Name:	Mr. Oliver Rokitta
Street Address:	Gremersdorfer Str. 7
City:	Gremersdorf-Buchholz
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	18461

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	10597786
Patent Number:	D877437

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Address Line 1:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: +4930469992662
Email: ip@soderman.us
Correspondent Name: Mr. Michael Sodern

Correspondent Name: Mr. Michael Soderman

Address Line 4: Falkensee, GERMANY 14612

Spechtstr. 9

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 18-1228

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Michael Soderman

SIGNATURE: /Michael Soderman/

DATE SIGNED: 01/29/2025

Total Attachments: 1

source=PatentAssignments#page1.tiff

PATENT REEL: 070039 FRAME: 0628

508997606

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

For value received,

Rokitta's GmbH ("Assignor")
Dornhalde 18
70597 Stuttgart
Germany

hereinafter assigns, transfers and sets over to

Oliver Rokitta ("Assignee") Gremersdorfer Str.7 18461 Gremersdorf-Buchholz Germany

and his successors or assigns 100% of the following: (A) the Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the patent entitled "Rust Particle Remover for Silverware/Pots/Pans and Laundry", US 10597786, issued on March 24, 2020; and to the design patent entitled "Rust Particle Remover", US D877437, issued on March 3, 2020; (B) any reissues of said patents that may be granted thereon; and (C) any provisional or nonprovisional patent applications forming the basis of said patents, or continuations, continuations-in-part, substitutes or divisions of such applications.

The Assignor hereby represents and warrants that it has the legal right and authority to execute this assignment declaration, and to validly assign the entire interest in the patent to the Assignee. The Assignor further represents and warrants that it has not executed any agreement that would conflict with the terms of this assignment declaration, nor shall it execute any such agreement in the future.

The Assignor hereby agrees to execute all papers and to take any further actions necessary to aid the Assignee in perfecting its interest in the patent, and in enforcing any and all protections or privileges deriving from the patent.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has executed the document on the date shown below.

For and on behalf of **Rokitta's GmbH**:

Signature: O. Robbit	City, Date:	Gremersdorf,24.01.2024
Name / Title: Oliver Rokitta GF / CEO		
Company / Stamp : Rokitta`s GmbH		
Company / Stamp : Rokitta s GmbH		

PATENT REEL: 070039 FRAME: 0629

RECORDED: 01/29/2025